

MARKET SIMPLIFIED INDIA LIMITED
Standalone Financial Statements for period 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

[400100] Disclosure of general information about company

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Name of company	MARKET SIMPLIFIED INDIA LIMITED	
Corporate identity number	U72900TN2000PLC045869	
Permanent account number of entity	AAACI7341F	
Address of registered office of company	13th Floor, Zenith Building, Ascendas International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani Chennai TN 600113 IN	
Type of industry	Commercial and Industrial	
Registration date	09/10/2000	
Category/sub-category of company	Company limited by Shares/Non-govt company	
Whether company is listed company	No	
Number of employees in the company at the end of the financial Year	[pure] 243	
Whether company has published sustainability report for the financial Year	No	
Date of board meeting when final accounts were approved	30/11/2021	
Period covered by financial statements	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Date of start of reporting period	01/04/2020	01/04/2019
Date of end of reporting period	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Nature of report standalone consolidated	Standalone	
Content of report	Financial Statements	
Description of presentation currency	INR	
Level of rounding used in financial statements	Actual	
Type of cash flow statement	Indirect Method	
Whether company is maintaining books of account and other relevant books and papers in electronic form	Yes	
Complete postal address of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	13th Floor, Zenith Building, Ascendas International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani Chennai TN 600113 IN	
Name of city of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	Chennai	
Name of state/ union territory of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	TamilNadu	
Pin code of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	600113	
Name of district of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	Chennai	
ISO country code of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	IN	
Name of country of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	INDIA	
Phone (with STD/ ISD code) of place of maintenance of computer servers (storing accounting data)	04461703090	

Disclosure of principal product or services [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Types of principal product or services [Axis]	Column 1
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of general information about company [Abstract]	
Disclosure of principal product or services [Abstract]	
Disclosure of principal product or services [LineItems]	
Product or service category (ITC 4 digit) code	6312
Description of product or service category	WEB PORTALS
Turnover of product or service category	34,13,15,480
Highest turnover contributing product or service (ITC 8 digit) code	63122000
Description of product or service	Operation of other websites that act as portals to the Internet, such as media
Turnover of highest contributing product or service	34,13,15,480
Quantity of highest contributing product or service in UoM	[pure] 0

[400400] Disclosures - Directors report**Details of directors signing board report [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Directors signing board report [Axis]	Column 1	Column 2
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Details of signatories of board report [Abstract]		
Details of directors signing board report [LineItems]		
Name of director signing board report [Abstract]		
First name of director	VENKATRAMAN	VINOTH
Last name of director	SANKAR	
Designation of director	Director	Wholetime Director
Director identification number of director	03562649	08880293
Date of signing board report	30/11/2021	30/11/2021

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure in board of directors report explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Description of state of companies affair	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure relating to amounts if any which is proposed to carry to any reserves	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosures relating to amount recommended to be paid as dividend	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details regarding energy conservation	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details regarding technology absorption	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details regarding foreign exchange earnings and outgo	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosures in director's responsibility statement	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of material changes and commitment occurred during period affecting financial position of company	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Particulars of loans guarantee investment under section 186 [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Particulars of contracts/arrangements with related parties under section 188(1) [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Whether there are contracts/arrangements/transactions not at arm's length basis	No
Whether there are material contracts/arrangements/transactions at arm's length basis	No
Details of statement indicating manner in which formal annual evaluation made by board of its performance and of its committees and individual directors [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of extract of annual return as provided under section 92(3) [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of change in promoters shareholding [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of shareholding pattern of directors and key managerial personnel [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of statement on declaration given by independent directors under section 149(6) [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure for companies covered under section 178(1) on directors appointment and remuneration including other matters provided under section 178(3) [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of statement on development and implementation of risk management policy [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details on policy development and implementation by company on corporate social responsibility initiatives taken during year [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure as per rule 8(5) of companies accounts rules 2014 [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of financial summary or highlights [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of change in nature of business [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of directors or key managerial personnels who were appointed or have resigned during year [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of companies which have become or ceased to be its subsidiaries, joint ventures or associate companies during year [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details relating to deposits covered under chapter v of companies act [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of deposits which are not in compliance with requirements of chapter v of act [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of significant and material orders passed by regulators or courts or tribunals impacting going concern status and company's operations in future [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details regarding adequacy of internal financial controls with reference to financial statements [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of contents of corporate social responsibility policy [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of appointment and remuneration of managerial personnels [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of comparison of remuneration of key managerial personnels against performance of company [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of variations in market capitalisation of company [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached

Details of average percentile increase in salaries of employees other than managerial personnels in last financial year and its comparison with percentile increase in managerial remuneration [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of comparison of each remuneration of key managerial personnels against performance of company [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of key parameters for any variable component of remuneration availed by directors [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Statement showing details of employees of company under rule 5(2) and (3) of companies appointment and remuneration of managerial personnels rules 2014 [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure regarding issue of sweat equity shares [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of sweat equity shares issued under clause (c) of sub rule (13) of rule (8) of companies share capital and debentures rules 2014 [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of voting rights not exercised directly by employees [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Names of employees not exercised voting rights directly [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Reasons for not voting directly [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Name of person exercising voting rights directly [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Resolutions on which votes casted by persons holding such voting power [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of equity shares with differential rights [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of differential rights relating to voting rights and dividends [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Particulars of promoters, directors or key managerial personnels to whom such shares are issued [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of change in control, if any, in company consequent to issue of equity shares with differential voting rights [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Details of pre and post issue shareholding pattern along with voting rights [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of composition of audit committee and non-acceptance of any recommendation of audit committee along with reasons [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of details of establishment of vigil mechanism [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of policy formulated by nomination and remuneration committee relating to remuneration for directors, key managerial personnels and other employees [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of facts of resignation of director in report of directors laid in immediately following general meeting [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosure of report concerns about unethical behaviour, actual or suspected fraud or violation of company's code of conduct or ethics policy [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosures relating to employee stock option scheme explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Disclosures relating to employee stock purchase scheme explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Director Report Notes Attached
Number of meetings of board	[pure] 0

[400200] Disclosures - Auditors report**Details regarding auditors [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Auditors [Axis]	Column 1
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Details regarding auditors [Abstract]	
Details regarding auditors [LineItems]	
Category of auditor	Auditors firm
Name of audit firm	V B S & ASSOCIATES
Name of auditor signing report	VARADHACHARI AMMANGI BALAJI
Firms registration number of audit firm	015070S
Membership number of auditor	203390
Address of auditors	7/17, thiyagaraya street, T.Nagar, Chennai 600017
Permanent account number of auditor or auditor's firm	AANFV2173N
SRN of form ADT-1	Z99999999
Date of signing audit report by auditors	30/11/2021
Date of signing of balance sheet by auditors	30/11/2021

Disclosure of auditor's qualification(s), reservation(s) or adverse remark(s) in auditors' report [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Auditor's qualification(s), reservation(s) or adverse remark(s) in auditors' report [Axis]	Auditor's favourable remark [Member]
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of auditor's qualification(s), reservation(s) or adverse remark(s) in auditors' report [Abstract]	
Disclosure of auditor's qualification(s), reservation(s) or adverse remark(s) in auditors' report [LineItems]	
Disclosure in auditors report relating to fixed assets	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to quantitative details of fixed assets	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to physical verification and material discrepancies of fixed assets	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to title deeds of immovable properties	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to inventories	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to loans	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure about loans granted to parties covered under section 189 of companies act	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to terms and conditions of loans granted	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure regarding receipt of loans granted	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure regarding terms of recovery of loans granted	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to compliance with Section 185 and 186 of Companies Act, 2013	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to deposits accepted	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to maintenance of cost records	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to statutory dues [TextBlock]	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to regularity in payment of undisputed statutory dues [TextBlock]	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure relating to disputed statutory dues [TextBlock]	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to default in repayment of financial dues	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to public offer and term loans used for purpose for which those were raised	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to fraud by the company or on the company by its officers or its employees reported during period	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to managerial remuneration	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to Nidhi Company	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to transactions with related parties	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to preferential allotment or private placement of shares or convertible debentures	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to non-cash transactions with directors or persons connected with him	As Per Auditor Report Attached
Disclosure in auditors report relating to registration under section 45-IA of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934	As Per Auditor Report Attached

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure in auditor's report explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Audit Report Attached
Whether companies auditors report order is applicable on company	Yes
Whether auditors' report has been qualified or has any reservations or contains adverse remarks	No

[400500] Disclosures - Secretarial audit report

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure in secretarial audit report explanatory [TextBlock]	
Whether secretarial audit report is applicable on company	No

[100100] Balance sheet

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Balance sheet [Abstract]			
Equity and liabilities [Abstract]			
Shareholders' funds [Abstract]			
Share capital	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Reserves and surplus	4,29,50,291	2,13,76,881	
Total shareholders' funds	19,31,23,931	17,15,50,521	
Share application money pending allotment	0	0	
Non-current liabilities [Abstract]			
Long-term borrowings	0	0	
Other long-term liabilities	0	0	
Long-term provisions	1,66,55,133	1,12,32,378	
Total non-current liabilities	1,66,55,133	1,12,32,378	
Current liabilities [Abstract]			
Short-term borrowings	1,45,77,177	72,11,902	
Trade payables	1,28,17,782	19,21,287	
Other current liabilities	3,16,03,687	2,29,97,746	
Short-term provisions	15,69,336	43,13,607	
Total current liabilities	6,05,67,982	3,64,44,542	
Total equity and liabilities	27,03,47,046	21,92,27,441	
Assets [Abstract]			
Non-current assets [Abstract]			
Fixed assets [Abstract]			
Tangible assets	1,14,56,677	1,16,82,829	52,23,697
Intangible assets	1,97,00,239	3,71,73,211	5,46,46,183
Intangible assets under development or work-in-progress	3,80,69,109	2,92,67,592	
Total fixed assets	6,92,26,025	7,81,23,632	
Non-current investments	1,26,345	1,26,345	
Long-term loans and advances	2,12,68,600	1,85,14,000	
Total non-current assets	9,06,20,970	9,67,63,977	
Current assets [Abstract]			
Current investments	0	0	
Inventories	0	0	
Trade receivables	6,28,16,215	3,89,85,299	
Cash and bank balances	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881	
Short-term loans and advances	8,13,82,840	5,15,63,434	
Other current assets	2,12,66,850	2,15,43,850	
Total current assets	17,97,26,076	12,24,63,464	
Total assets	27,03,47,046	21,92,27,441	

[400300] Disclosures - Signatories of financial statements**Details of directors signing financial statements [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Directors signing financial statements [Axis]	Column 1	Column 2
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Details of signatories of financial statements [Abstract]		
Details of directors signing financial statements [Abstract]		
Details of directors signing financial statements [LineItems]		
Name of director signing financial statements [Abstract]		
First name of director	VENKATRAMAN	VINOTH
Last name of director	SANKAR	
Designation of director	Director	Wholetime Director
Director identification number of director	03562649	08880293
Date of signing of financial statements by director	30/11/2021	30/11/2021

[100400] Cash flow statement, indirect

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Statement of cash flows [Abstract]			
Whether cash flow statement is applicable on company	Yes	Yes	
Cash flows from used in operating activities [Abstract]			
Profit before extraordinary items and tax	2,98,88,349	3,76,55,974	
Adjustments for reconcile profit (loss) [Abstract]			
Adjustments to profit (loss) [Abstract]			
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense	2,45,73,898	2,01,87,881	
Other adjustments for which cash effects are investing or financing cash flow	0	-60,000	
Total adjustments to profit (loss)	2,45,73,898	2,01,27,881	
Adjustments for working capital [Abstract]			
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade receivables	-2,35,53,916	-1,44,73,537	
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in other current assets	-3,25,74,005	-92,45,183	
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other current liabilities	1,95,02,436	-2,00,93,971	
Adjustments for provisions	26,78,484	83,42,694	
Total adjustments for working capital	-3,39,47,001	-3,54,69,997	
Total adjustments for reconcile profit (loss)	-93,73,103	-1,53,42,116	
Net cash flows from (used in) operations	2,05,15,246	2,23,13,858	
Interest paid	-8,72,359	-17,00,862	
Interest received	-7,30,650	-24,24,318	
Income taxes paid (refund)	83,14,939	0	
Net cash flows from (used in) operating activities before extraordinary items	1,23,42,016	2,15,90,402	
Net cash flows from (used in) operating activities	1,23,42,016	2,15,90,402	
Cash flows from used in investing activities [Abstract]			
Purchase of tangible assets	68,74,774	91,74,042	
Interest received	7,30,650	24,24,318	
Other inflows (outflows) of cash	(A) -88,01,517	60,000	
Net cash flows from (used in) investing activities before extraordinary items	-1,49,45,641	-66,89,724	
Net cash flows from (used in) investing activities	-1,49,45,641	-66,89,724	
Cash flows from used in financing activities [Abstract]			
Proceeds from borrowings	(B) 73,65,274	(C) -67,72,012	
Interest paid	8,72,359	17,00,862	
Net cash flows from (used in) financing activities before extraordinary items	64,92,915	-84,72,874	
Net cash flows from (used in) financing activities	64,92,915	-84,72,874	
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents before effect of exchange rate changes	38,89,290	64,27,804	
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	38,89,290	64,27,804	
Cash and cash equivalents cash flow statement at end of period	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881	39,43,077

Footnotes

(A) Capital Work in progress

(B) =13992287-6627013

(C) =-10000000+3227988

[200100] Notes - Share capital**Disclosure of classes of share capital [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of share capital [Axis]	Share capital [Member]			Equity shares [Member]
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of classes of share capital [Abstract]				
Disclosure of classes of share capital [LineItems]				
Number of shares authorised	[shares] 2,00,00,000	[shares] 2,00,00,000		[shares] 2,00,00,000
Value of shares authorised	20,00,00,000	20,00,00,000		20,00,00,000
Number of shares issued	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares issued	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640
Number of shares subscribed and fully paid	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares subscribed and fully paid	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640
Number of shares subscribed but not fully paid	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Value of shares subscribed but not fully paid	0	0		0
Total number of shares subscribed	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364
Total value of shares subscribed	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640
Value of shares paid-up [Abstract]				
Number of shares paid-up	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares called	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640
Calls unpaid [Abstract]				
Calls unpaid by directors and officers [Abstract]				
Calls unpaid by directors	0	0		0
Calls unpaid by officers	0	0		0
Total calls unpaid by directors and officers	0	0		0
Calls unpaid by others	0	0		0
Total calls unpaid	0	0		0
Forfeited shares	0	0		0
Forfeited shares reissued	0	0		0
Value of shares paid-up	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640
Reconciliation of number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Changes in number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Increase in number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Number of shares issued in public offering	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as bonus shares	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as rights	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued in private placement arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued in other private placement	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as preferential allotment arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as other preferential allotment	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares allotted for contracts without payment received in cash	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued under scheme of amalgamation	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of other issues of shares	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares issued under employee stock option plan	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of other issue of shares arising out of conversion of securities	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0

Total aggregate number of shares issued during period	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Decrease in number of shares during period [Abstract]				
Number of shares bought back	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Other decrease in number of shares	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Total decrease in number of shares during period	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Total increase (decrease) in number of shares outstanding	[shares] 0	[shares] 0		[shares] 0
Number of shares outstanding at end of period	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Reconciliation of value of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Changes in share capital [Abstract]				
Increase in share capital during period [Abstract]				
Amount of public issue during period	0	0		0
Amount of bonus issue during period	0	0		0
Amount of rights issue during period	0	0		0
Amount of private placement issue arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	0	0		0
Amount of other private placement issue during period	0	0		0
Amount of preferential allotment issue arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	0	0		0
Amount of other preferential allotment issue during period	0	0		0
Amount of issue allotted for contracts without payment received in cash during period	0	0		0
Amount of issue under scheme of amalgamation during period	0	0		0
Amount of other issues during period	0	0		0
Amount of employee stock option plan issued during period	0	0		0
Amount of other issue arising out of conversion of securities during period	0	0		0
Total aggregate amount of increase in share capital during period	0	0		0
Decrease in share capital during period [Abstract]				
Decrease in amount of shares bought back	0	0		0
Other decrease in amount of shares	0	0		0
Total decrease in share capital during period	0	0		0
Total increase (decrease) in share capital	0	0		0
Share capital at end of period	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Details of application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon [Abstract]				
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon [Abstract]				
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund, principal	0	0		0
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund, interest accrued	0	0		0
Total application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon	0	0		0

Disclosure of classes of share capital [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of share capital [Axis]	Equity shares [Member]		Equity shares 1 [Member]	
	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of classes of share capital [Abstract]				
Disclosure of classes of share capital [LineItems]				
Type of share			Equity Share Capital	Equity Share Capital
Number of shares authorised	[shares] 2,00,00,000		[shares] 2,00,00,000	[shares] 2,00,00,000
Value of shares authorised	20,00,00,000		20,00,00,000	20,00,00,000
Number of shares issued	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares issued	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Number of shares subscribed and fully paid	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares subscribed and fully paid	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Number of shares subscribed but not fully paid	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Value of shares subscribed but not fully paid	0		0	0
Total number of shares subscribed	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Total value of shares subscribed	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Value of shares paid-up [Abstract]				
Number of shares paid-up	[shares] 1,50,17,364		[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Value of shares called	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Calls unpaid [Abstract]				
Calls unpaid by directors and officers [Abstract]				
Calls unpaid by directors	0		0	0
Calls unpaid by officers	0		0	0
Total calls unpaid by directors and officers	0		0	0
Calls unpaid by others	0		0	0
Total calls unpaid	0		0	0
Forfeited shares	0		0	0
Forfeited shares reissued	0		0	0
Value of shares paid-up	15,01,73,640		15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Par value per share			[INR/shares] 10	[INR/shares] 10
Amount per share called in case shares not fully called			[INR/shares] 0	[INR/shares] 0
Reconciliation of number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Changes in number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Increase in number of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Number of shares issued in public offering	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as bonus shares	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as rights	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued in private placement arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued in other private placement	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as preferential allotment arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued as other preferential allotment	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares allotted for contracts without payment received in cash	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued under scheme of amalgamation	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of other issues of shares	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares issued under employee stock option plan	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of other issue of shares arising out of conversion of securities	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Total aggregate number of shares issued during period	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0

Decrease in number of shares during period [Abstract]				
Number of shares bought back	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Other decrease in number of shares	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Total decrease in number of shares during period	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Total increase (decrease) in number of shares outstanding	[shares] 0		[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Number of shares outstanding at end of period	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Reconciliation of value of shares outstanding [Abstract]				
Changes in share capital [Abstract]				
Increase in share capital during period [Abstract]				
Amount of public issue during period	0		0	0
Amount of bonus issue during period	0		0	0
Amount of rights issue during period	0		0	0
Amount of private placement issue arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	0		0	0
Amount of other private placement issue during period	0		0	0
Amount of preferential allotment issue arising out of conversion of debentures preference shares during period	0		0	0
Amount of other preferential allotment issue during period	0		0	0
Amount of issue allotted for contracts without payment received in cash during period	0		0	0
Amount of issue under scheme of amalgamation during period	0		0	0
Amount of other issues during period	0		0	0
Amount of employee stock option plan issued during period	0		0	0
Amount of other issue arising out of conversion of securities during period	0		0	0
Total aggregate amount of increase in share capital during period	0		0	0
Decrease in share capital during period [Abstract]				
Decrease in amount of shares bought back	0		0	0
Other decrease in amount of shares	0		0	0
Total decrease in share capital during period	0		0	0
Total increase (decrease) in share capital	0		0	0
Share capital at end of period	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640	15,01,73,640
Details of application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon [Abstract]				
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon [Abstract]				
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund, principal	0		0	0
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund, interest accrued	0		0	0
Total application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund and interest accrued thereon	0		0	0

Disclosure of classes of share capital [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of share capital [Axis]	Equity shares 1 [Member]
	31/03/2019
Disclosure of classes of share capital [Abstract]	
Disclosure of classes of share capital [LineItems]	
Reconciliation of number of shares outstanding [Abstract]	
Number of shares outstanding at end of period	[shares] 1,50,17,364
Reconciliation of value of shares outstanding [Abstract]	
Share capital at end of period	15,01,73,640

Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of share capital [Axis]	Equity shares 1 [Member]			
	Shareholder 1 [Member]		Shareholder 2 [Member]	
Name of shareholder [Axis]				
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [Abstract]				
Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [LineItems]				
Type of share	Equity Share	Equity Share	Equity Share	Equity Share
Name of shareholder	NSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	NSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	INDUS AGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED	INDUS AGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN of shareholder	U65999MH2013PLC240078	U65999MH2013PLC240078	U74140KA2001PTC130124	U74140KA2001PTC130124
Country of incorporation or residence of shareholder	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA
Number of shares held in company	[shares] 45,05,175	[shares] 45,05,175	[shares] 23,24,450	[shares] 23,24,450
Percentage of shareholding in company	30.00%	30.00%	15.50%	15.50%

Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of share capital [Axis]	Equity shares 1 [Member]			
	Shareholder 3 [Member]		Shareholder 4 [Member]	
Name of shareholder [Axis]				
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [Abstract]				
Disclosure of shareholding more than five per cent in company [LineItems]				
Type of share	Equity Share	Equity Share	Equity Share	Equity Share
Name of shareholder	G Venkat Rangan	G Venkat Rangan	Krishna Kumar Nittala	Krishna Kumar Nittala
PAN of shareholder	AFWPR3947Q	AFWPR3947Q	ADMPN8865H	ADMPN8865H
Country of incorporation or residence of shareholder	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA
Number of shares held in company	[shares] 22,14,377	[shares] 22,14,377	[shares] 10,23,438	[shares] 10,23,438
Percentage of shareholding in company	14.70%	14.70%	6.80%	6.80%

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of notes on share capital explanatory [TextBlock]		
Whether there are any shareholders holding more than five per cent shares in company	Yes	Yes
Whether money raised from public offering during year	No	No

[200200] Notes - Reserves and surplus**Statement of changes in reserves [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Components of reserves [Axis]	Reserves [Member]			Securities premium account [Member]
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Statement of changes in reserves [Abstract]				
Statement of changes in reserves [LineItems]				
Changes in reserves [Abstract]				
Additions to reserves [Abstract]				
Profit (loss) for period	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974		0
Total additions to reserves	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974		0
Total changes in reserves	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974		0
Reserves at end of period	4,29,50,291	2,13,76,881	-1,62,79,093	13,54,38,666

Statement of changes in reserves [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Components of reserves [Axis]	Securities premium account [Member]	Surplus [Member]		
	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Statement of changes in reserves [Abstract]				
Statement of changes in reserves [LineItems]				
Changes in reserves [Abstract]				
Additions to reserves [Abstract]				
Profit (loss) for period	0		2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Total additions to reserves	0		2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Total changes in reserves	0		2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Reserves at end of period	13,54,38,666	13,54,38,666	-9,24,88,375	-11,40,61,785

Statement of changes in reserves [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Components of reserves [Axis]	Surplus [Member]
	31/03/2019
Statement of changes in reserves [Abstract]	
Statement of changes in reserves [LineItems]	
Reserves at end of period	-15,17,17,759

[200300] Notes - Borrowings**Classification of borrowings [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Borrowings [Member]			
	Secured borrowings [Member]		Unsecured borrowings [Member]	
Classification of borrowings [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification of borrowings [Axis]				
Borrowings notes [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [LineItems]				
Borrowings	1,39,92,287	0	5,84,890	72,11,902
Nature of security [Abstract]				
Nature of security	-	-		
Details on loans guaranteed [Abstract]				
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by directors	0	0	0	0
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by others	0	0	0	0
Details on defaults on borrowings [Abstract]				
Outstanding amount of continuing default principal	0	0	0	0
Outstanding amount of continuing default interest	0	0	0	0

Classification of borrowings [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Working capital loans from banks [Member]		Loans repayable on demand [Member]	
	Secured borrowings [Member]		Unsecured borrowings [Member]	
Classification of borrowings [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification of borrowings [Axis]				
Borrowings notes [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [LineItems]				
Borrowings	1,39,92,287	0	5,84,890	71,45,770
Nature of security [Abstract]				
Nature of security	-	-		
Details on loans guaranteed [Abstract]				
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by directors	0	0	0	0
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by others	0	0	0	0
Details on defaults on borrowings [Abstract]				
Outstanding amount of continuing default principal	0	0	0	0
Outstanding amount of continuing default interest	0	0	0	0

Classification of borrowings [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Loans repayable on demand from banks [Member]		Loans and advances from related parties [Member]	
Classification of borrowings [Axis]	Unsecured borrowings [Member]		Unsecured borrowings [Member]	
Subclassification of borrowings [Axis]	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Borrowings notes [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [Abstract]				
Details of borrowings [LineItems]				
Borrowings	5,84,890	71,45,770	0	66,132
Details on loans guaranteed [Abstract]				
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by directors	0	0	0	0
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by others	0	0	0	0
Details on defaults on borrowings [Abstract]				
Outstanding amount of continuing default principal	0	0	0	0
Outstanding amount of continuing default interest	0	0	0	0

Classification of borrowings [Table]

..(4)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]	
	Loans and advances from directors [Member]	
Classification of borrowings [Axis]	Unsecured borrowings [Member]	
Subclassification of borrowings [Axis]	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Borrowings notes [Abstract]		
Details of borrowings [Abstract]		
Details of borrowings [LineItems]		
Borrowings	0	66,132
Details on loans guaranteed [Abstract]		
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by directors	0	0
Aggregate amount of loans guaranteed by others	0	0
Details on defaults on borrowings [Abstract]		
Outstanding amount of continuing default principal	0	0
Outstanding amount of continuing default interest	0	0

[201000] Notes - Tangible assets**Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Company total tangible assets [Member]		Other plant and equipment [Member]		Furniture and fixtures [Member]	
	Owned assets [Member]		Owned assets [Member]		Owned assets [Member]	
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [LineItems]						
Depreciation method tangible assets	SLM	SLM	SLM	SLM	SLM	SLM
Useful lives or depreciation rates tangible assets	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013

Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Office equipment [Member]	
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]	
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [Abstract]		
Disclosure of additional information tangible assets [LineItems]		
Depreciation method tangible assets	SLM	SLM
Useful lives or depreciation rates tangible assets	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013	As per Schedule II of the companies Act 2013

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Company total tangible assets [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned and leased assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	68,74,774	91,74,042		68,74,774	91,74,042	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	-71,00,926	-27,14,909				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	1		0	7,53,600	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	1		0	7,53,600	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	-2,26,152	64,59,132		68,74,774	84,20,442	
Tangible assets at end of period	1,14,56,677	1,16,82,829	52,23,697	6,65,63,198	5,96,88,425	5,12,67,983

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Company total tangible assets [Member]					
	Owned and leased assets [Member]			Owned assets [Member]		
	Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets				68,74,774	91,74,042	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets				0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	71,00,926	27,14,909		-71,00,926	-27,14,909	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets				0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	7,53,599		0	1	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	7,53,599		0	1	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	71,00,926	19,61,310		-2,26,152	64,59,132	
Tangible assets at end of period	5,51,06,521	4,80,05,596	4,60,44,286	1,14,56,677	1,16,82,829	52,23,697

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Company total tangible assets [Member]						
	Owned assets [Member]						
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]			
	Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]							
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]							
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]							
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]							
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	68,74,774	91,74,042					
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0					
Depreciation tangible assets				71,00,926	27,14,909		
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0		
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0		
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0					
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]							
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0		
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	7,53,600		0	7,53,599		
Total disposals tangible assets	0	7,53,600		0	7,53,599		
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]							
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0					
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0		
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0		
Total changes in tangible assets	68,74,774	84,20,442		71,00,926	19,61,310		
Tangible assets at end of period	6,65,63,198	5,96,88,425	5,12,67,983	5,51,06,521	4,80,05,596	4,60,44,286	

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(4)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Plant and equipment [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	59,89,358	72,79,513		59,89,358	72,79,513	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	-45,81,399	-13,58,200				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	14,07,959	59,21,313		59,89,358	72,79,513	
Tangible assets at end of period	96,70,483	82,62,525	23,41,212	3,03,01,264	2,43,11,907	1,70,32,394

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(5)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Plant and equipment [Member]			Other plant and equipment [Member]		
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]			Owned assets [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets				59,89,358	72,79,513	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets				0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	45,81,399	13,58,200		-45,81,399	-13,58,200	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets				0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	45,81,399	13,58,200		14,07,959	59,21,313	
Tangible assets at end of period	2,06,30,781	1,60,49,382	1,46,91,182	96,70,483	82,62,525	23,41,212

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(6)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis] Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis] Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Other plant and equipment [Member]					
	Owned assets [Member]					
	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	59,89,358	72,79,513				
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0				
Depreciation tangible assets				45,81,399	13,58,200	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0				
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0				
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	59,89,358	72,79,513		45,81,399	13,58,200	
Tangible assets at end of period	3,03,01,264	2,43,11,907	1,70,32,394	2,06,30,781	1,60,49,382	1,46,91,182

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(7)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Furniture and fixtures [Member]					
	Owned assets [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	-8,36,607	-8,35,035				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	-8,36,607	-8,35,035		0	0	
Tangible assets at end of period	7,12,621	15,49,228	23,84,263	75,48,730	75,48,730	75,48,730

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(8)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Furniture and fixtures [Member]			Office equipment [Member]		
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]			Owned assets [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets				8,85,416	18,94,529	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets				0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	8,36,607	8,35,035		-16,82,920	-5,21,674	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets				0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	1	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	1	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	8,36,607	8,35,035		-7,97,504	13,72,854	
Tangible assets at end of period	68,36,109	59,99,502	51,64,467	10,73,573	18,71,076	4,98,222

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(9)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Office equipment [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	8,85,416	18,94,529				
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0				
Depreciation tangible assets				16,82,920	5,21,674	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0				
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	7,53,600		0	7,53,599	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	7,53,600		0	7,53,599	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0				
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	8,85,416	11,40,929		16,82,920	-2,31,925	
Tangible assets at end of period	1,53,98,513	1,45,13,097	1,33,72,168	1,43,24,940	1,26,42,021	1,28,73,946

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(10)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Other tangible assets [Member]					
	Owned assets [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	0	0				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Tangible assets at end of period	0	0	0	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(11)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Other tangible assets [Member]			Other tangible assets, others [Member]		
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]			Owned assets [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Nature of other tangible assets				Improvements to Lease hold Premises	Improvements to Lease hold Premises	
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets				0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets				0	0	
Depreciation tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets				0	0	
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Tangible assets at end of period	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	0	0	0

Disclosure of tangible assets [Table]

..(12)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Other tangible assets, others [Member]					
Sub classes of tangible assets [Axis]	Owned assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated depreciation and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated depreciation and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of tangible assets [LineItems]						
Nature of other tangible assets	Improvements to Lease hold Premises	Improvements to Lease hold Premises		Improvements to Lease hold Premises	Improvements to Lease hold Premises	
Reconciliation of changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in tangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions other than through business combinations tangible assets	0	0				
Acquisitions through business combinations tangible assets	0	0				
Depreciation tangible assets				0	0	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss tangible assets				0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) tangible assets	0	0				
Disposals tangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals tangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments tangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences tangible assets	0	0				
Other adjustments tangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in tangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Tangible assets at end of period	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691	1,33,14,691

[201100] Notes - Intangible assets**Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Company total intangible assets [Member]					
	Internally generated and other than internally generated intangible assets [Member]					
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development	0	0		0	0	
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total additions to intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Amortization intangible assets	-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972		0	0	
Intangible assets at end of period	1,97,00,239	3,71,73,211	5,46,46,183	22,34,62,690	22,34,62,690	22,34,62,690

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Company total intangible assets [Member]					
	Internally generated and other than internally generated intangible assets [Member]			Internally generated intangible assets [Member]		
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Accumulated amortization and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development				0	0	
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets				0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets				0	0	
Total additions to intangible assets				0	0	
Amortization intangible assets	1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972		-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets				0	0	
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972		-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972	
Intangible assets at end of period	20,37,62,451	18,62,89,479	16,88,16,507	1,97,00,239	3,71,73,211	5,46,46,183

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Company total intangible assets [Member]					
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated amortization and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development	0	0				
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets	0	0				
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets	0	0				
Total additions to intangible assets	0	0				
Amortization intangible assets				1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets				0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets				0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets	0	0				
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets	0	0				
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	0	0		1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Intangible assets at end of period	22,34,62,690	22,34,62,690	22,34,62,690	20,37,62,451	18,62,89,479	16,88,16,507

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(4)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Computer software [Member]					
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development	0	0		0	0	
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total additions to intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Amortization intangible assets	0	0				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0				
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0				
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Intangible assets at end of period	0	0	0	11,86,24,872	11,86,24,872	11,86,24,872

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(5)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Computer software [Member]			Other intangible assets [Member]		
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]			Internally generated intangible assets [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Accumulated amortization and impairment [Member]			Carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development				0	0	
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets				0	0	
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets				0	0	
Total additions to intangible assets				0	0	
Amortization intangible assets	0	0		-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets				0	0	
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets				0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	0	0		-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972	
Intangible assets at end of period	11,86,24,872	11,86,24,872	11,86,24,872	1,97,00,239	3,71,73,211	5,46,46,183

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(6)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Other intangible assets [Member]					
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]					
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Gross carrying amount [Member]			Accumulated amortization and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development	0	0				
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets	0	0				
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets	0	0				
Total additions to intangible assets	0	0				
Amortization intangible assets				1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets				0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets				0	0	
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets	0	0				
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0		0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets	0	0				
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0		0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0		0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	0	0		1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Intangible assets at end of period	10,48,37,818	10,48,37,818	10,48,37,818	8,51,37,579	6,76,64,607	5,01,91,635

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(7)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Other intangible assets, others [Member]					
	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]					
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Carrying amount [Member]			Gross carrying amount [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]						
Nature of other intangible assets	As Report Attached	Per Notes Attached	Audit Notes	As Report Attached	Per Notes Attached	Audit Notes Attached
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions to intangible assets [Abstract]						
Additions through internal development		0	0		0	0
Additions other than through business combinations intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Acquisitions through business combinations intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Total additions to intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Amortization intangible assets	-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972				
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets		0	0			
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets		0	0			
Revaluation increase (decrease) intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]						
Disposals intangible assets through demergers		0	0		0	0
Disposals intangible assets, others		0	0		0	0
Total disposals intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Retirements of intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]						
Increase (decrease) through net exchange differences intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Other adjustments intangible assets, others		0	0		0	0
Total other adjustments intangible assets		0	0		0	0
Total changes in intangible assets	-1,74,72,972	-1,74,72,972		0	0	
Intangible assets at end of period	1,97,00,239	3,71,73,211	5,46,46,183	10,48,37,818	10,48,37,818	10,48,37,818

Disclosure of intangible assets [Table]

..(8)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Other intangible assets, others [Member]		
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]		
Carrying amount accumulated amortization and impairment and gross carrying amount [Axis]	Accumulated amortization and impairment [Member]		
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of intangible assets [Abstract]			
Disclosure of intangible assets [LineItems]			
Nature of other intangible assets	As Per Audit Report Notes Attached	As Per Audit Report Notes Attached	
Reconciliation of changes in intangible assets [Abstract]			
Changes in intangible assets [Abstract]			
Amortization intangible assets	1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0	
Reversal of impairment loss recognised in profit or loss intangible assets	0	0	
Disposals intangible assets [Abstract]			
Disposals intangible assets through demergers	0	0	
Disposals intangible assets, others	0	0	
Total disposals intangible assets	0	0	
Retirements of intangible assets	0	0	
Other adjustments intangible assets [Abstract]			
Other adjustments intangible assets, others	0	0	
Total other adjustments intangible assets	0	0	
Total changes in intangible assets	1,74,72,972	1,74,72,972	
Intangible assets at end of period	8,51,37,579	6,76,64,607	5,01,91,635

Disclosure of additional information intangible assets [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Company total intangible assets [Member]		Computer software [Member]	
Sub classes of intangible assets [Axis]	Internally generated intangible assets [Member]		Internally generated intangible assets [Member]	
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of additional information intangible assets [Abstract]				
Disclosure of additional information intangible assets [LineItems]				
Useful lives or amortization rates intangible assets	As per Notes	As per Notes	As per Notes	As per Notes
Description of amortization method used	As per Notes	As per Notes	As per Notes	As per Notes

[200400] Notes - Non-current investments**Details of non-current investments [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification of non-current investments [Axis]	Column 1	
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Non-current investments [Abstract]		
Disclosure of details of non-current investments [Abstract]		
Details of non-current investments [LineItems]		
Type of non-current investments	Investment in subsidiaries equity instruments	Investment in subsidiaries equity instruments
Class of non-current investments	Other investments	Other investments
Nature of non-current investments	Unquoted	Unquoted
Non-current investments	1,26,345	1,26,345
Name of body corporate in whom investment has been made	Market Simplified Inc of USD 10 each	Market Simplified Inc of USD 10 each

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Disclosure of notes on non-current investments explanatory [TextBlock]		
Aggregate amount of quoted non-current investments	1,26,345	1,26,345
Market value of quoted non-current investments	1,26,345	1,26,345
Aggregate amount of unquoted non-current investments	0	0
Aggregate provision for diminution in value of non-current investments	0	0

[200600] Notes - Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets

Disclosure of breakup of provisions [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Classification based on time period [Member]		Long-term [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Provisions notes [Abstract]				
Disclosure of breakup of provisions [Abstract]				
Disclosure of breakup of provisions [LineItems]				
Provisions [Abstract]				
Provisions for employee benefits [Abstract]				
Provision gratuity	1,39,53,302	1,28,59,771	1,27,96,214	93,31,148
Provision leave encashment	42,71,167	26,86,214	38,58,919	19,01,230
Total provisions for employee benefits	1,82,24,469	1,55,45,985	1,66,55,133	1,12,32,378
CSR expenditure provision	0	0	0	0
Total provisions	1,82,24,469	1,55,45,985	1,66,55,133	1,12,32,378

Disclosure of breakup of provisions [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]		
Provisions notes [Abstract]		
Disclosure of breakup of provisions [Abstract]		
Disclosure of breakup of provisions [LineItems]		
Provisions [Abstract]		
Provisions for employee benefits [Abstract]		
Provision gratuity	11,57,088	35,28,623
Provision leave encashment	4,12,248	7,84,984
Total provisions for employee benefits	15,69,336	43,13,607
CSR expenditure provision	0	0
Total provisions	15,69,336	43,13,607

Loans and advances [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Long-term [Member]			
	Loans and advances [Member]		Security deposits [Member]	
	Unsecured considered good [Member]		Unsecured considered good [Member]	
Classification of loans and advances [Axis]	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Classification of assets based on security [Axis]				
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Loans and advances notes [Abstract]				
Loans and advances [Abstract]				
Disclosure of loans and advances [LineItems]				
Loans and advances, gross	2,12,68,600	1,85,14,000	2,12,68,600	1,85,14,000
Allowance for bad and doubtful loans and advances	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances	2,12,68,600	1,85,14,000	2,12,68,600	1,85,14,000
Details of loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by directors	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by other officers	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by others	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others	0	0	0	0
Details of loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0	0	0

Loans and advances [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Loans and advances [Member]		Loans advances given employees [Member]	
Classification of assets based on security [Axis]	Unsecured considered good [Member]		Unsecured considered good [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Loans and advances notes [Abstract]				
Loans and advances [Abstract]				
Disclosure of loans and advances [LineItems]				
Loans and advances, gross	8,13,82,840	5,15,63,434	21,91,618	0
Allowance for bad and doubtful loans and advances	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances	8,13,82,840	5,15,63,434	21,91,618	0
Nature of other loans and advances				
Details of loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by directors	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by other officers	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by others	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others	0	0	0	0
Details of loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0	0	0

Loans and advances [Table]

..(3)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Other loans and advances [Member]		Prepaid expenses [Member]	
	Unsecured considered good [Member]		Unsecured considered good [Member]	
Classification of loans and advances [Axis]	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Classification of assets based on security [Axis]				
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Loans and advances notes [Abstract]				
Loans and advances [Abstract]				
Disclosure of loans and advances [LineItems]				
Loans and advances, gross	7,91,91,222	5,15,63,434	17,28,393	22,88,761
Allowance for bad and doubtful loans and advances	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances	7,91,91,222	5,15,63,434	17,28,393	22,88,761
Nature of other loans and advances			-	-
Details of loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by directors	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by other officers	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by others	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others	0	0	0	0
Details of loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0	0	0

Loans and advances [Table]

..(4)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]			
	Advance tax [Member]		Other advance taxes [Member]	
Classification of loans and advances [Axis]	Unsecured considered good [Member]		Unsecured considered good [Member]	
Classification of assets based on security [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Loans and advances notes [Abstract]				
Loans and advances [Abstract]				
Disclosure of loans and advances [LineItems]				
Loans and advances, gross	3,18,72,400	4,92,74,673	3,18,72,400	4,92,74,673
Allowance for bad and doubtful loans and advances	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances	3,18,72,400	4,92,74,673	3,18,72,400	4,92,74,673
Nature of other loans and advances	-	Advance Income Tax	-	Advance Income Tax
Details of loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by directors	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by other officers	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by others	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others	0	0	0	0
Details of loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]				
Loans and advances due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0	0	0
Total loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0	0	0

Loans and advances [Table]

..(5)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification based on time period [Axis]	Short-term [Member]	
	Other deposit assets [Member]	
Classification of loans and advances [Axis]	Unsecured considered good [Member]	
Classification of assets based on security [Axis]	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]		
Loans and advances notes [Abstract]		
Loans and advances [Abstract]		
Disclosure of loans and advances [LineItems]		
Loans and advances, gross	4,55,90,429	0
Allowance for bad and doubtful loans and advances	0	0
Loans and advances	4,55,90,429	0
Nature of other loans and advances	-	
Details of loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]		
Loans and advances due by directors	0	0
Loans and advances due by other officers	0	0
Loans and advances due by others	0	0
Total loans and advances due by directors, other officers or others	0	0
Details of loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]		
Loans and advances due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0
Loans and advances due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0
Total loans and advances due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0

Classification of inventories [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification of inventories [Axis]	Company total inventories [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]		
Inventories notes [Abstract]		
Inventories [Abstract]		
Classification of inventories [Abstract]		
Details of inventories [LineItems]		
Inventories	0	0

Subclassification of trade receivables [Table]

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification of assets based on security [Axis]	Classification of assets based on security [Member]		Unsecured considered good [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]				
Trade receivables notes [Abstract]				
Trade receivables [Abstract]				
Subclassification of trade receivables [Abstract]				
Subclassification of trade receivables [LineItems]				
Breakup of trade receivables [Abstract]				
Trade receivables, gross	6,28,16,215	3,89,85,299	6,28,16,215	3,89,85,299
Allowance for bad and doubtful debts	0	0	0	0
Total trade receivables	6,28,16,215	3,89,85,299	6,28,16,215	3,89,85,299
Details of trade receivables due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]				
Trade receivables due by directors			0	0
Trade receivables due by other officers			0	0
Trade receivables due by others			0	0
Total trade receivables due by directors, other officers or others			0	0
Details of trade receivables due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]				
Trade receivables due by firms in which any director is partner			0	0
Trade receivables due by private companies in which any director is director			0	0
Trade receivables due by private companies in which any director is member			0	0
Total trade receivables due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director			0	0

Subclassification of trade receivables [Table]

..(2)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Classification of assets based on security [Axis]	Doubtful [Member]	
	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets [Abstract]		
Trade receivables notes [Abstract]		
Trade receivables [Abstract]		
Subclassification of trade receivables [Abstract]		
Subclassification of trade receivables [LineItems]		
Breakup of trade receivables [Abstract]		
Trade receivables, gross	0	0
Allowance for bad and doubtful debts	0	0
Total trade receivables	0	0
Details of trade receivables due by directors, other officers or others [Abstract]		
Trade receivables due by directors	0	0
Trade receivables due by other officers	0	0
Trade receivables due by others	0	0
Total trade receivables due by directors, other officers or others	0	0
Details of trade receivables due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director [Abstract]		
Trade receivables due by firms in which any director is partner	0	0
Trade receivables due by private companies in which any director is director	0	0
Trade receivables due by private companies in which any director is member	0	0
Total trade receivables due by firms or companies in which any director is partner or director	0	0

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	31/03/2021	31/03/2020
Disclosure of subclassification and notes on liabilities and assets explanatory [TextBlock]		
Trade payables, long-term	0	0
Total other long-term liabilities	0	0
Interest accrued but not due on borrowings	0	0
Interest accrued and due on borrowings	0	0
Interest accrued but not due on public deposits	0	0
Interest accrued and due on public deposits	0	0
Debentures claimed but not paid	0	0
Unpaid dividends	0	0
Application money received for allotment of securities and due for refund, principal	0	0
Unpaid matured deposits and interest accrued thereon	0	0
Unpaid matured debentures and interest accrued thereon	0	0
Public deposit payable, current	0	0
Accrued salary payable	14,191	78,357
Current liabilities portion of share application money pending allotment	0	0
Other current liabilities, others	3,15,89,496	2,29,19,389
Total other current liabilities	3,16,03,687	2,29,97,746
Aggregate amount of trade receivables outstanding for period exceeding six months	0	0
Fixed deposits with banks	0	0
Other balances with banks	1,42,33,010	1,03,49,618
Total balance with banks	1,42,33,010	1,03,49,618
Cash on hand	27,161	21,263
Total cash and cash equivalents	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881
Total cash and bank balances	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881
Total balances held with banks to extent held as margin money or security against borrowings, guarantees or other commitments	0	0
Bank deposits with more than twelve months maturity	0	0
Unbilled revenue	2,12,66,850	2,15,43,850
Total other current assets	2,12,66,850	2,15,43,850

[200700] Notes - Additional disclosures on balance sheet

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of additional balance sheet notes explanatory [TextBlock]		
Total contingent liabilities and commitments	0	0
Amount of dividends proposed to be distributed to equity shareholders	0	0
Amount of per share dividend proposed to be distributed to equity shareholders	[INR/shares] 0	[INR/shares] 0
Deposits accepted or renewed during period	0	0
Deposits matured and claimed but not paid during period	0	0
Deposits matured and claimed but not paid	0	0
Deposits matured but not claimed	0	0
Interest on deposits accrued and due but not paid	0	0
Share application money received during year	0	0
Share application money paid during year	0	0
Amount of share application money received back during year	0	0
Amount of share application money repaid returned back during year	0	0
Number of person share application money paid during year	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of person share application money received during year	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of person share application money paid as at end of year	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of person share application money received as at end of year	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Whether maintenance of cost records by company has been mandated under Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014	No	No
Unclaimed share application refund money	0	0
Unclaimed matured debentures	0	0
Unclaimed matured deposits	0	0
Interest unclaimed amount	0	0
Number of warrants converted into equity shares during period	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of warrants converted into preference shares during period	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of warrants converted into debentures during period	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of warrants issued during period (in foreign currency)	[pure] 0	[pure] 0
Number of warrants issued during period (INR)	[pure] 0	[pure] 0

[200800] Notes - Disclosure of accounting policies, changes in accounting policies and estimates

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of accounting policies, change in accounting policies and changes in estimates explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Audit Report Notes Attached

[201700] Notes - Government grants

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of notes on government grants explanatory [TextBlock]		
Capital subsidies or grants received from government authorities	0	0
Revenue subsidies or grants received from government authorities	0	0

[201200] Notes - Employee benefits

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of employee benefits explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Audit Report Notes Attached

[201600] Notes - Related party**Disclosure of relationship and transactions between related parties [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Categories of related parties [Axis]	Column 1	
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of relationship and transactions between related parties [Abstract]		
Disclosure of relationship and transactions between related parties [LineItems]		
Name of related party	AS PER NOTES	AS PER NOTES
Country of incorporation or residence of related party	INDIA	INDIA
Permanent account number of related party	AAAAA1234A	AAAAA1234A
Nature of issuing authority in country of incorporation or residence	AS PER NOTES	AS PER NOTES
Description of nature of related party relationship	Subsidiary company	Subsidiary company
Description of nature of transactions with related party	AS PER NOTES	AS PER NOTES
Related party transactions [Abstract]		
Purchases of goods related party transactions	0	0
Amount written off during period in respect of debts due from related parties	0	0
Amount written back during period in respect of debts due to related parties	0	0

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of notes on related party explanatory [TextBlock]		
Whether there are any related party transactions during year	Yes	Yes
Whether company is subsidiary company	No	No

[201400] Notes - Leases

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of leases explanatory [TextBlock]		
Whether any operating lease has been converted to financial lease or vice-versa	No	No

[300300] Notes - Earnings per share

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Disclosure of earnings per share explanatory [TextBlock]		
Adjustments of numerator to calculate basic earnings per share [Abstract]		
Profit (loss) for period	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Adjustments of numerator to calculate diluted earnings per share [Abstract]		
Profit (loss) for period	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974

[202800] Notes - Subsidiary information**Details of subsidiaries [Table]**

..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Subsidiaries [Axis]	Column 1
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Details of subsidiaries [Abstract]	
Details of subsidiaries [LineItems]	
Name of subsidiary	Market Simplified Inc
Country of incorporation or residence of subsidiary	UNITED STATES
Section under which company became subsidiary	Section 2(87)(ii)
Whether subsidiary has filed balance sheet	Yes
Whether financial year of subsidiary different from financial year of holding company	No
Financial year of subsidiary [Abstract]	
Start date of accounting period of subsidiary	01/04/2020
End date of accounting period of subsidiary	31/03/2021
Percentage of shareholding in subsidiary	100.00%
Key information about subsidiary [Abstract]	
Reporting currency of subsidiary	USD
Exchange rate as applicable for subsidiary	73.5047
Share capital of subsidiary	2,20,514.1
Reserves and surplus of subsidiary	36,68,987.1
Total assets of subsidiary	5,12,22,117.72
Total liabilities of subsidiary	5,12,22,117.72
Investment of subsidiary	0
Turnover of subsidiary	9,07,00,316.01
Profit before tax of subsidiary	19,92,712.42
Provision for tax of subsidiary	-76,518.39
Profit after tax of subsidiary	20,69,230.81
Proposed dividend of subsidiary	0

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of subsidiary information explanatory [TextBlock]	
Whether company has subsidiary companies	Yes
Number of subsidiary companies	[pure] 1
Whether company has subsidiary companies which are yet to commence operations	No
Whether company has subsidiary companies liquidated or sold during year	No

[202400] Notes - Investments in associates

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of notes on investment in associates explanatory [TextBlock]	
Whether company has invested in associates	No
Whether company has associates which are yet to commence operations	No

[202500] Notes - Financial reporting of interests in joint ventures

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of notes on interests in joint ventures explanatory [TextBlock]	
Whether company has invested in joint ventures	No
Whether company has joint ventures which are yet to commence operations	No
Whether company has joint ventures liquidated or sold during year	No

[202700] Notes - Cash flow statements

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020	31/03/2019
Disclosure of cash flow statement explanatory [TextBlock]			
Cash and cash equivalents if different from balance sheet [Abstract]			
Cash and cash equivalents cash flow statement	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881	39,43,077
Total cash and cash equivalents	1,42,60,171	1,03,70,881	
Income taxes paid (refund) [Abstract]			
Income taxes paid (refund), classified as operating activities	83,14,939	0	
Total income taxes paid (refund)	83,14,939	0	

[100200] Statement of profit and loss

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Statement of profit and loss [Abstract]		
Disclosure of revenue from operations [Abstract]		
Disclosure of revenue from operations for other than finance company [Abstract]		
Revenue from sale of products	0	0
Revenue from sale of services	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Total revenue from operations other than finance company	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Total revenue from operations	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Other income	7,30,650	24,84,318
Total revenue	34,20,46,130	31,53,72,244
Expenses [Abstract]		
Cost of materials consumed	0	0
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0
Employee benefit expense	17,15,21,289	16,24,03,261
Finance costs	8,72,359	17,00,862
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense [Abstract]		
Depreciation expense	2,45,73,898	2,01,87,881
Total depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	2,45,73,898	2,01,87,881
CSR expenditure	0	0
Other expenses	11,51,90,235	9,34,24,266
Total expenses	31,21,57,781	27,77,16,270
Total profit before prior period items, exceptional items, extraordinary items and tax	2,98,88,349	3,76,55,974
Total profit before extraordinary items and tax	2,98,88,349	3,76,55,974
Total profit before tax	2,98,88,349	3,76,55,974
Tax expense [Abstract]		
Current tax	83,14,939	0
Total tax expense	83,14,939	0
Total profit (loss) for period from continuing operations	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Total profit (loss) for period before minority interest	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Total profit (loss) for period	2,15,73,410	3,76,55,974
Earnings per equity share [Abstract]		
Basic earning per equity share	[INR/shares] 1.44	[INR/shares] 2.51
Diluted earnings per equity share	[INR/shares] 1.44	[INR/shares] 2.51

[300500] Notes - Subclassification and notes on income and expenses

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Subclassification and notes on income and expense explanatory [TextBlock]		
Disclosure of revenue from sale of products [Abstract]		
Revenue from sale of products [Abstract]		
Total revenue from sale of products	0	0
Disclosure of revenue from sale of services [Abstract]		
Revenue from sale of services [Abstract]		
Revenue from sale of services, gross	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Total revenue from sale of services	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Disclosure of other income [Abstract]		
Interest income [Abstract]		
Total interest income	0	0
Dividend income [Abstract]		
Total dividend income	0	0
Other non-operating income [Abstract]		
Surplus on disposal, discard, demolition and destruction of depreciable tangible asset	0	60,000
Miscellaneous other non-operating income	7,30,650	24,24,318
Total other non-operating income	7,30,650	24,84,318
Total other income	7,30,650	24,84,318
Disclosure of finance cost [Abstract]		
Interest expense [Abstract]		
Interest expense other borrowings	8,72,359	17,00,862
Total interest expense	8,72,359	17,00,862
Total finance costs	8,72,359	17,00,862
Employee benefit expense [Abstract]		
Salaries and wages	17,17,53,541	14,99,13,508
Managerial remuneration [Abstract]		
Remuneration to directors [Abstract]		
Total remuneration to directors	0	0
Total managerial remuneration	0	0
Contribution to provident and other funds [Abstract]		
Contribution to provident and other funds for others	72,07,016	63,53,279
Total contribution to provident and other funds	72,07,016	63,53,279
Staff welfare expense	13,62,249	61,36,474
Other employee related expenses	-88,01,517	0
Total employee benefit expense	17,15,21,289	16,24,03,261
Breakup of other expenses [Abstract]		
Consumption of stores and spare parts	0	0
Power and fuel	0	0
Rent	2,89,73,036	2,66,15,898
Repairs to building	0	0
Repairs to machinery	0	0
Insurance	76,76,504	71,69,209
Rates and taxes excluding taxes on income [Abstract]		
Other cess taxes	80,02,524	14,38,942
Total rates and taxes excluding taxes on income	80,02,524	14,38,942
Electricity expenses	12,80,690	20,77,654
Telephone postage	(A) 61,62,073	(B) 42,42,220
Printing stationery	57,562	1,72,049
Travelling conveyance	1,83,70,912	2,00,41,868
Legal professional charges	3,69,22,329	2,42,00,571
Directors sitting fees	0	0
Bank charges	4,20,019	14,88,868
Advertising promotional expenses	58,547	12,38,266
Provision bad doubtful debts created	0	0
Provision bad doubtful loans advances created	0	0
Write-off assets [Abstract]		
Miscellaneous expenditure written off [Abstract]		
Total miscellaneous expenditure written off	0	0

Bad debts written off	0	0
Bad debts advances written off	0	0
Loss on disposal of intangible asset	0	0
Loss on disposal, discard, demolition and destruction of depreciable tangible asset	0	0
Payments to auditor [Abstract]		
Payment for audit services	4,50,000	4,50,000
Payment for taxation matters	1,00,000	1,00,000
Total payments to auditor	5,50,000	5,50,000
Miscellaneous expenses	(C) 67,16,039	(D) 41,88,721
Total other expenses	11,51,90,235	9,34,24,266
Current tax [Abstract]		
Current tax pertaining to previous years	83,14,939	0
Total current tax	83,14,939	0

Footnotes

(A) =2,488,895+1,265,075+2,408,103

(B) =1093516+786452+2362252

(C) =3847535+2868504

(D) =1094777+3093944

[300600] Notes - Additional information statement of profit and loss

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020
Additional information on profit and loss account explanatory [TextBlock]		
Total changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0
Revenue information technology services	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Total gross income from services rendered	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Expenditure on dividend paid	0	0
Total expenditure in foreign currency	0	0
Total amount of dividend remitted in foreign currency	0	0
Total earnings in foreign currency	0	0
Total revenue from sale of products	0	0
Domestic revenue services	21,40,87,732	17,59,52,903
Export revenue services	12,72,27,748	13,69,35,023
Total revenue from sale of services	34,13,15,480	31,28,87,926
Gross value of transaction with related parties as per AS-18	0	0
Bad debts of related parties as per AS-18	0	0

[300100] Notes - Revenue

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of revenue explanatory [TextBlock]	As Per Audit Report Notes Attached

[300700] Notes - Key managerial personnels and directors remuneration and other information

Disclosure of key managerial personnels and directors and remuneration to key managerial personnels and directors [Table] ..(1)

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

Key managerial personnels and directors [Axis]	Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of key managerial personnels and directors and remuneration to key managerial personnels and directors [Abstract]				
Disclosure of key managerial personnels and directors and remuneration to key managerial personnels and directors [LineItems]				
Name of key managerial personnel or director	VENKATRAMAN SANKAR	VINOTH	S r i r a m parthasarathy	MAHADEVAN ONBATHUVELI SIVARAM
Director identification number of key managerial personnel or director	03562649	08880293		09060210
Permanent account number of key managerial personnel or director	AFJPS2001M	AUWPV0853E	BGOPS4532G	ABHPS5976K
Date of birth of key managerial personnel or director	07/06/1957	10/06/1984	06/06/1982	26/05/1957
Designation of key managerial personnel or director	Director	Whole Time Director	CFO	Director
Qualification of key managerial personnel or director	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate	Graduate
Shares held by key managerial personnel or director	[shares] 22,14,377	[shares] 0	[shares] 0	[shares] 0
Key managerial personnel or director remuneration [Abstract]				
Gross salary to key managerial personnel or director [Abstract]				
Salary key managerial personnel or director	0	0	0	0
Gross salary to key managerial personnel or director	0	0	0	0
Total key managerial personnel or director remuneration	0	0	0	0

[301000] Notes - Corporate social responsibility

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in INR

	01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
Disclosure of corporate social responsibility explanatory [TextBlock]	
Whether provisions of corporate social responsibility are applicable on company	No